

SR0227 LRB098 11697 GRL 44370 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

19

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Patrick Dylan Fiore of Belleville, who 4 passed away on March 18, 2013; and WHEREAS, Patrick Fiore was born on September 20, 1997, in 5 6 St. Louis, Missouri; and 7 WHEREAS, Patrick Fiore was a freshman at Althoff Catholic 8 High School in Belleville; and 9 WHEREAS, Patrick Fiore enjoyed and excelled at many sports, including, golf, basketball, baseball, and swimming; and 10 11 WHEREAS, Patrick Fiore will be remembered fondly by all who 12 knew and loved him as a kind and generous young man with a great sense of humor; and 13 WHEREAS, Patrick Fiore is survived by his parents, Peter P. 14 Fiore Jr. and Madelyn J. Lamb; his brothers, Peter P. Fiore III 15 16 and Nicholas Fiore; his paternal grandmother, Myrtle Fiore; his 17 maternal grandmother, Nancy C. Donovan; his aunts and uncles, Martha and Wally Burke, Carol and Mel McCartney, Judith and 18

Michael Firth, Maureen and Jim Best, Patrick and Kathy Lamb,

Gay and Bill Hartigan, and Dr. Andrew and Lee Fiore; and his

- 1 many cousins, other family members, and friends; therefore, be
- 2 it
- 3 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
- 4 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 5 his family and friends, the passing of Patrick Dylan Fiore; and
- 6 be it further
- 7 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 8 presented to the family of Patrick Fiore as an expression of
- 9 our sympathy.